
Question on Notice
No. 610

Asked on Tuesday, 10 May 2005

Mrs SCOTT asked the Minister for Public Works, Housing and Racing (MR
SCHWARTEN) –

QUESTION:

(1) How many homes have been upgraded under the Urban Renewal Program in

the Woodridge Electorate in this term of government and at what cost?
(2) How many homes were upgraded during the 2001-04 term and at what cost?
(3) What has been the cost of general maintenance for department homes in this

term?
(4) What was the cost of general maintenance during 2001-04?

ANSWER:

(1) From February 2004 to April 2005, 31 public housing dwellings were upgraded
under the Urban Renewal Program in the Woodridge Electorate at a cost of $1.8m.

(2) From February 2001 to the end of January 2004, approximately 212 upgrades
were commenced at a cost of $6.99m.

(3) The cost of general maintenance in the Woodridge Electorate from February 2004
to April 2005 was $5.089m.

(4) The cost of general maintenance in the Woodridge Electorate from February 2001
to January 2004 was $11.053m.

